
 

 

  
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION 
SERVICE  

Jaime Jasmine, Wildlife Biologist 
555 W. Silver Street, Suite 101 
Elko, Nevada 89801-2627 
Email: jaime.jasmine@nv.usda.gov 
Phone: (775) 738-8431 x 120 

 

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE 
Shawn Espinosa, Wildlife Staff Specialist 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV  89512 
Email: sespinosa@ndow.org 
Phone: (775) 688-1523 

 
Lee Turner, Staff Specialist 
Partnership for Conservation and 
Development  
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV 89512 
Email: leeturner@ndow.org 
Phone: (775) 688-1542 
Cell: (775) 843-8757 

 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Sandra Brewer 
1340 Financial Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
Email: Sandra_Brewer@blm.gov 
Phone: (775) 861-6626 

 

FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE 
Bob Williams, State Supervisor 
1340 Financial Blvd., Suite 234 
Reno, NV  89410 
Phone: (775) 861-6300 

 
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

Ed Foster, Regional Manager 
405 South 21st Street 
Sparks, Nevada 89431 
Email: efoster@agri.state.nv.us 
Phone: (775) 353-3711 

 

UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA COLLEGE OF 
AGRICULTURE, BIOTECHNOLOGY AND 
NATURAL RESOURCES 
University of Nevada, Reno 
Reno, NV  89557 

Barry Perryman 
Phone: (775) 784-1265 
Email: bperryman@cabnr.unr.edu 
 
Tamzen Stringham 
Phone: (775) 784-6755 
Email: tstringham@cabnr.unr.edu 
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